
Soroptimist International of Humboldt Bay

2025–2026 Calendar & Speaker Schedule (Table Format)

Month Date Time Event

September 2025 Thu Sept 4 7:00 a.m. Meeting

September 2025 Thu Sept 11 7:00 a.m. Speaker (Leigh) – Accelerator Projects

September 2025 Sat Sept 13 All day Club Retreat – Samoa Women’s Club

September 2025 Wed Sept 17 5:30 p.m. Business/Board Meeting

September 2025 Thu Sept 25 7:00 a.m. Committee Business

October 2025 Thu Oct 2 7:00 a.m. Speaker (Janice) – Breast Cancer

October 2025 Thu Oct 9 7:00 a.m. GOM Speaker Nina Tillman – Lima’s (Sue)

October 2025 Sat Oct 10-11 All day District Meeting – Ukiah/Coyote Valley

October 2025 Wed Oct 15 5:30 p.m. Business/Board Meeting

October 2025 Thu Oct 23 7:00 a.m. Committee Business

November 2025 Thu Nov 6 7:00 a.m. Speaker (Sheila) – TBD

November 2025 Thu Nov 13 7:00 a.m. GOM Speaker Reagan Lima

November 2025 Wed Nov 19 5:30 p.m. Business/Board Meeting

November 2025 Thu Nov 27 No Meeting – Happy Thanksgiving

December 2025 Wed Dec 3 5:30 p.m. Holiday Party (Location TBD)

December 2025 Thu Dec 4 No Meeting

December 2025 Thu Dec 11 7:00 a.m. GOM Speaker Sierra Box – Blood Bank (Ramona)

December 2025 Wed Dec 17 5:30 p.m. Board/Business Meeting

December 2025 Thu Dec 25 No Meeting – Merry Christmas

January 2026 Thu Jan 1 No Meeting – Happy New Year

January 2026 Thu Jan 8 7:00 a.m. GOM Speaker – TBD

January 2026 Wed Jan 14 5:30 p.m. Business/Board Meeting

January 2026 Thu Jan 22 7:00 a.m. Speaker (Doris) – Black History

January 2026 Thu Jan 29 7:00 a.m. Committee Business

February 2026 Thu Feb 5 7:00 a.m. Speaker Tess Albin-Smith – Fellowship

February 2026 Thu Feb 12 7:00 a.m. GOM Speaker – DV or Rape Crisis (Pamela)

February 2026 Wed Feb 18 5:30 p.m. Board/Business Meeting

February 2026 Thu Feb 26 7:00 a.m. Committee Business



March 2026 Thu Mar 5 7:00 a.m. Speaker – TBD

March 2026 Thu Mar 12 7:00 a.m. GOM Speaker – TBD

March 2026 Sat Mar 14 All day Awards Event (tentative)

March 2026 Wed Mar 18 5:30 p.m. Business/Board Meeting

March 2026 Thu Mar 26 7:00 a.m. Committee Business

April 2026 Wed Apr 1 All day High Heels for Healing

April 2026 Thu Apr 2 No Meeting – Recovery from HH4H

April 2026 Thu Apr 9 7:00 a.m. GOM Speaker – TBD

April 2026 Wed Apr 15 5:30 p.m. Business/Board Meeting

April 2026 Thu Apr 23 7:00 a.m. Committee Business

April 2026 Thu Apr 30 No Meeting – Founder Region Conference

May 2026 Thu May 7 7:00 a.m. Speaker – TBD

May 2026 Thu May 14 7:00 a.m. GOM Speaker – TBD

May 2026 Wed May 20 5:30 p.m. Business/Board Meeting

May 2026 Thu May 28 7:00 a.m. Committee Business

June 2026 TBD Installation Event


